New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: May 1, 2018

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 2 Leaf Number: 1 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CURRENT RATES

All rates shown are per-minute rates

1. <u>Commercial Switched Outbound (1+)</u>

Billing Minimum:	Six Seconds
Billing Increments:	Six Seconds

1.1	Intrastate		
	LATA 132	\$0.089	
	LATA 974	\$0.079	
	All other LATAs	\$0.095	

 1.2
 IntraLATA

 LATA 132
 \$0.079

 LATA 974
 \$0.065

 All other LATAs
 \$0.079

2. <u>Commercial Switched Inbound</u>

Billing Minimum: Thirty SecondsBilling Increments:Six Seconds

2.1	Intrastate/IntraLATA		
	LATA 132	\$0.089	
	LATA 974	\$0.079	
	All other LATAs	\$0.095	
	MRC:	\$6.37	

(I)

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: May 1, 2018

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 2 Leaf Number: 2 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

3. Commercial Dedicated Outbound

Billing Minimum:	Six Seconds
Billing Increments:	Six Seconds

3.1 Intrastate/IntraLATA LATA 132 \$0.049 LATA 974 \$0.049 All other LATAs \$0.049

4. <u>Commercial Dedicated Outbound</u>

Billing Minimum:Six SecondsBilling Increments:Six Seconds

4.1	Intrastate/IntraLATA		
	LATA 132	\$0.049	
	LATA 974	\$0.049	
	All other LATAs	\$0.049	

5. Commercial Dedicated 800/888/877 Inbound

Billing Minimum: Thirty Seconds Billing Increments:Six Seconds

5.1	Intrastate/IntraLATA		
	LATA 132	\$0.049	
	LATA 974	\$0.049	
	All other LATAs	\$0.049	
	MRC	\$6.37	

(I)

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: October 29, 2017

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 2 Leaf Number: 3 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

6. <u>Residential Switched Outbound (1+)</u>

Billing Minimum:	One Minute
Billing Increments:	One Minute

 6.1
 Intrastate
 \$0.1045

 6.2
 IntraLATA
 \$0.1045

7. Residential Switched 800/888/877 Inbound

Billing Minimum:	One Minute
Billing Increments:	One Minute

- 7.1 Intrastate/IntraLATA \$0.1045 MRC \$3.30
- 8. <u>800/888/877 Inbound with PIN</u>

Tariff Reference:	Section	3.3.9
Intrastate/IntraLATA Rate	e:	\$0.142 per minute

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: October 29, 2017

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 2 Leaf Number: 4 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

9. <u>800/888/877 Travel Card Service</u>

Commercial Billing Billing Minimum: Thirty Seconds Billing Increments: Six Seconds

Rate: \$0.17

Residential Billing Billing Minimum:One Minute Billing Increments: One Minute

Rate: \$0.20

10. Directory Assistance

10.1	Commercial Billing	
	Switched 1+	\$1.99 per request
	Dedicated 1+	\$1.99 per request
	Calling Card	\$1.99 per request

10.2	Residential Billing	
	Switched 1+	\$1.99 per request
	Calling Card	\$1.99 per request

11. <u>Public Pay Telephone Surcharge</u>

Per call: \$0.56

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: October 29, 2017

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 2 Leaf Number: 5 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

12. Affinity Group Service

A. Affinity Group One

Billing: One minute minimum/One minute increments Rates: All rates shown are per-minute rates

Service	Rate
1+ Switched	\$0.099
800/888/877 Inbound	\$0.099
Calling Card	\$0.200
800/888/877 with PIN	\$0.142
Monthly Service Fee	\$0.000

B. Affinity Group Two

Billing: Six second minimum/Six second increments Rates: All rates shown are per-minute rates

<u>Service</u>	Rate
Intrastate Switched 1+	\$0.090
IntraLATA Switched 1+	\$0.079

C. Affinity Group Three

Customers will receive standard Tariff rates for all services with a \$4.95 monthly recurring fee.

Billing: Six second minimum/Six second incrementsRates:Rates shown are per-minute rates

Service Rate Intrastate Switched Outbound \$0.089

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: October 29, 2017

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 2 Leaf Number: 6 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

- 12. <u>Affinity Group Service</u>, (Cont'd.)
 - D. Affinity Group Four

800/888/877 Travel Card

There will be a \$4.45 monthly recurring fee applied to this affinity.

Billing: One minute minimum/One minute increments Rates: All rates shown are per-minute rates

	Service	Rate		
	Intrastate Switched 1+	\$0.09		
	Intrastate Switched 800	\$0.10		
	Travel Card	\$0.25		
	Directory Assistance	\$1.99 per request		
	Travel Directory Assistance	\$1.99 per request		
	800 with PIN	\$0.142		
E.	Affinity Group Five			
	Billing: One minute minimum/One minute increments			
	Rates: All rates shown are per-minute	All rates shown are per-minute rates		
	Service	Rate		
	Intrastate 800 with PIN	\$0.15		
F.	Affinity Group Six			
	Billing: One minute minimum/One minute increments			
	Rates: All rates shown are per-minute rates			
	*			
	<u>Service</u>	Rate		

Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 722212

\$0.17

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: October 29, 2017

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 2 Leaf Number: 7 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

13. <u>Prepaid Card Service</u>

13.1	Intrastate Per-Minute Rate	\$0.160
	800/888/877	\$0.100
	Per Call Surcharge	\$0.350
13.2	Promotional Intrastate, per minute	\$0.270
	800/888/877	\$0.150
	Per Call Surcharge	\$0.350

14. <u>Invoices</u>

14.1 Rates

Duplicate invoice and bill reprint per page rates:

2-4 pages	\$8.00
5 – 19 pages	\$13.50
20 – 49 pages	\$19.50
50 – 99 pages	\$28.50
100 – 249 pages	\$35.50
250 – 499 pages	\$45.00
500 – 999 pages	\$85.00
1000 – 2999 pages	\$125.00
3000 + pages	\$250.00
Service Fee	\$25.00

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: October 29, 2017

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 2 Leaf Number: 8 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

- 15. Cellular Rate
- 16. Long Distance/Local Customer Rates

Billing:	Six second minimum/Six second increments
Rates:	Rates shown are per-minute rates

<u>Services</u>

<u>Rates</u>

Intrastate Dedicated Outbound 1+, LATA 974	
One year term	
0-1500 MUG	\$0.085
1501-2500 MUG	\$0.075
2501+ MUG	\$0.065
Two year term	
0-1500 MUG	\$0.079
1501-2500 MUG	\$0.069
2501+ MUG	\$0.059
Three year term	
0-1500 MUG	\$0.075
1501-2500 MUG	\$0.065
2501+ MUG	\$0.055

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: October 29, 2017

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 2 Leaf Number: 9 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

16. Long Distance/Local Customer Rates, (Cont'd.)

Billling:	Six second minimum/Six second increments
Rates:	Rates shown are per-minute rates.

Services	Rates
Intrastate Dedicated Outbound 1+, All LATAs except 974 and 132	
One year term 0-1500 MUG	\$0.099
1501-2500 MUG	\$0.099
2501+ MUG	\$0.069
Two year term 0-1500 MUG 1501-2500 MUG 2501+ MUG	\$0.095 \$0.079 \$0.065
Three year term	
0-1500 MUG	\$0.085
1501-2500 MUG	\$0.069
2501+ MUG	\$0.055

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: May 1, 2018

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 2 Leaf Number: 10 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

17. <u>Complex Routing</u>

- • •			
		Ra	<u>ites</u>
	<u>Option</u>	Nonrecurring	<u>Recurring</u>
	Geographic Blocking	\$95.00	\$38.47 (I)
	800 Geographic Routing	\$95.00	\$38.47
	800 Number Screening	\$95.00	\$38.47
	Percent Call Allocation	\$95.00	\$38.47
	Time of Day Routing	\$95.00	\$38.47
	Toll-Free Account Codes	\$95.00	\$38.47 (I)
	Routing Change Charge	\$15.00	
18.	DID DNIS	\$95.00	
19.	Verified Account Codes	\$15.00	\$19.32 (I)

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: October 29, 2017

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 2 Leaf Number: 11 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

20. Intrastate Operator Service Rates

All Operator assisted calls are subject to operator surcharges. These charges apply on a per call basis. Operator surcharges are the same for all Rate Periods. The Operator Dialing (0-) Surcharge applies, in addition to other applicable surcharges, when the User requests that the operator dial the destination telephone number.

Live Operator Handled Calls	<u>Rate</u>
Collect Call	\$6.16
Third Number Billing	\$11.19
Calling Card	\$11.19
Sent Paid	\$11.19
Peron-to-Person	\$11.19
<u>Automated Calls</u>	<u>Rate</u>
Collect Call	\$5.59
Third Number Billing	\$5.59
Calling Card	\$5.59
Sent Paid	\$5.59
Domestic Call Completion (per minute)	<u>Rate</u>
Intrastate	\$0.49

Addendum Type: Price List

Addendum Number: 2 Leaf Number: 12

Superseding Revision:

Revision: 0

PAETEC Communications, LLC

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: October 29, 2017

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

20. Intrastate Operator Service Rates, (Cont'd.)

LA	<u>TA</u>	Service	<u>Requirements</u>	Rate
1.	212 Entire State Entire State	Switched 1+ Switched 1+ Switched 800/888/877	12 Mo. Term/ \$600 MUG	\$0.079 \$0.089 \$0.079
2.	Entire State Entire State	Dedicated 1+ Dedicated 800/888/877	3 Yr. Term/ \$3700 MUG	\$0.049 \$0.049
3.	974 Entire State Entire State	Switched 1+ Switched 1+ Switched 800/888/877	36 Mo. Term/ \$1200 MUG	\$0.065 \$0.079 \$0.095
4.	Entire State	800/888/877 Inbound with PIN	2 Yr. Term/ \$1000 MUG	\$0.079
5.	Entire State	Switched 1+	3 Yr. Term	\$0.049
6.	134 Measured	Business Line	1 Yr. Term/ \$600 MUG	\$10.88 MRC*

*Monthly Recurring Charge